41
P
x
x
x
x
,
T

s
78
Order code
F5200
F5200B
PP4
PP90
SP004
MD036
A1515
A1510
grey sensor cover with filter from stainless steel mesh, filtering ability
0,025mm
flat plastic circular flange for duct mounting
right-angled stain-less steel flange for wall mounting
plastic gland for direct mounting of the humidity probe to a 29 mm
diameter hole
self adhesive Dual Lock for easy installation
ac/dc adapter 230V-50Hz/12Vdc for Ethernet transmitters Tx5xx, Hx5xx  -
with co-axial connector
ac/dc adapter 230V-50Hz/12Vdc for serial output Txxxx transmitters and
Hxxxx transmitters  - for connection to terminals
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
FOR HUMIDITY TRANSMITTERS
Cable for transmitter adjustment via USB port - for models Tx1xx, Tx2xx
with analog outputs and models Hx0xx.
SP003
SP005 tool for easy wire connection to WAGO terminals Wago - for transmitters
with current and voltage output
SP006 tool for easy wire connection to WAGO terminals Wago - for Txxxx
transmitters with serial output RS485 and RS232 and Hxxxx transmitters
ACCESSORIES FOR EASY RELATIVE HUMIDITY CALIBRATION
AND ADJUSTMENT
MD046
HM023
HM024
anodized duraluminum vessel for relative humidity calibration and adjustment
set of 5 humidity standards 10% RH with 5 application pads
set of 5 humidity standards 80% RH with 5 application pads
black sensor cover with filter from stainless steel mesh, filtering ability
0,025mm